
Agenda Item - Page 1 of 2 

Columbus Consolidated Government 

Council Meeting Agenda Item 

 

TO: 

 

Mayor and Councilors 

AGENDA 

SUBJECT: 

Ignite Pro Hockey, L.L.C. Agreement Amendment 

AGENDA 

SUMMARY: 

Approval is requested to amend Section 2 of the Ignite Pro Hockey, 

L.L.C. Agreement to correct the contract term dates so that the five-

year agreement expires on June 1, 2030. 

INITIATED BY: Civic Center 

 

 

Recommendation: Approval is requested to amend Section 2 of the Ignite Pro Hockey, 

L.L.C. Agreement to correct the contract term dates so that the five-year agreement expires 

on June 1, 2030. 

Background: The Ignite Pro Hockey, L.L.C. Agreement operate under a five-year agreement 

with the Columbus Consolidated Government for use of the Civic Center. Upon review, it was 

discovered that Section 2 of the executed contract contains an error in the stated term dates, 

which does not accurately reflect the intended five-year duration approved by Council. This 

agenda item corrects that clerical error to align the contract language with the original intent of 

the agreement. 

 

Analysis: This action is administrative in nature and serves only to correct the contract dates. 

The amendment ensures clarity and consistency in the contract record and prevents potential 

confusion or dispute regarding the agreement’s expiration. No operational changes result from 

this correction. 

Financial Considerations: There is no fiscal impact associated with this amendment. All 

financial terms of the Ignite Pro Hockey, L.L.C. Agreement remain unchanged. 

Legal Considerations: Correcting the contract dates ensures the agreement accurately reflects 

the approved five-year term and protects the Consolidated Government’s contractual interests. 

Legal review confirms this amendment is limited to correcting the term dates in Section 2. 

Recommendation/Action: Approval is requested to amend Section 2 of the Ignite Pro 

Hockey, L.L.C. Agreement to correct the contract term dates so that the five-year agreement 

expires on June 1, 2030. 

 

 

 

A RESOLUTION 

 NO.      



A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE IGNITE PRO 

HOCKEY, L.L.C., AGREEMENT TO CORRECT THE CONTRACT TERM DATES. 

WHEREAS, the Columbus Consolidated Government approved a five-year agreement 

with Ignite Pro Hockey, L.L.C; and,  

 

WHEREAS, Section 2 of the contract contains an administrative error in the contract 

term dates; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the correct term of the agreement extends through June 1, 2030. 

 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY 

RESOLVES: 

 

That the Mayor or his designee is hereby authorized to amend the Ignite Pro Hockey, L.L.C. 

Agreement to correct the term dates in Section 2 to reflect a five-year agreement ending June 1, 

2030, with all other terms and conditions remaining unchanged. 

 

_______________________ 

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the    __________day 

of __________  2026 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of _____ members of said 

Council. 

 

Councilor Allen voting     _________.                          

Councilor Anker voting    _________. 

Councilor Chambers voting    _________.          

Councilor Cogle voting    _________.          

Councilor Crabb voting    _________. 

Councilor Davis voting     _________. 

Councilor Garrett voting    _________. 

Councilor Hickey voting    _________. 

Councilor Huff voting     _________. 

Councilor Tucker voting    _________.                          

 

 

 

_________________________________          ____________________________ 

Lindsey G. McLemore, Clerk of Council            B.H. “Skip” Henderson III, Mayor 
 


